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MCHENRY COUNTY, IL

DEC 19 2013
TAX LEVY ORDINANCE

GOUNTY GLERK

TOWNSHIP

ORDINANCENo. 2018 171 @"@3

An ordinance levying taxes for all town purposes for Algonquin Township,
McHenry County, Illinois, for the tax year 20 18, collectable in 2019.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Trustees of Algonquin Township, McHenry
County, Illinois, as follows:
SECTION 1: That the sum of One Million Five Hundred Sixty Four Thousand
Nine Hundred and Ninety Four Dollars and No/100 ($1,564,994.00) are hereby
levied upon all property subject to taxation within the Township as that property is
assessed and equalized, in order to meet and defray all the necessary expenses and
liabilities of the Township as required by statute or voted by the people in
accordance ;)vith the law, for such purposes as:

| Town Fund

General Assistance Fund

for the year 2018.
SECTION 2: That the amount levied for each object and purpose shall be as

follows:



TOWN FUND
2018 TAX LEVY

CLERK

CLERK-PERSONNEL
TOTAL PERSONNEL

CLERK-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL

CLERK-COMMODITIES
TOTAL COMMODITIES

CLERK-OTHER EXPENSE
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSE

TOTAL CLERK

RENTAL PROPERTY

R.P.— CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL

R.P. — CAPITAL OUTLAY
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTAL RENTAL PROPERTY

ADMINISTRATION TOTAL
ASSESSOR TOTAL

CLERK TOTAL

RENTAL PROPERTY TOTAL
CONTINGENCIES

TOWN FUND TOTAL
GENERAL ASSISTANCE TOTAL

2018 TOTAL TOWN FUND LEVY

ALGONQUIN TOWNSHIP

2018 TAX LEVY

$ 34,950.00

$ 40,000.00

$ 85.00

$ 95.00

S 75,140.00

$ 9,500.00

$ 4,750.00

$ 14,250.00

$ 719,404.00
$ 684,950.00
$ 75,140.00
$ 14,250.00
$ 14,250.00

$1,507,994.00
$ 57,000.00

$1,564,994.00

-3-

12/12/2018
2017 TAX LEVY
$ 0.00

$  4,750.00
$ 95.00

S 95.00

S 4,940.00

$ 9,500.00

$ 4,750.00

$ 14,250.00

$ 782,610.00
S 684,950.00
$  4,940.00
$ 14,250.00
$ 14,250.00

$1,501,000.00
$ 57,000.00

$1,558,000.00



SECTION 3: That the Town Clerk shall make and file with the County Clerk of
said County of McHenry, on or before the last Tuesday of December, a duly

certified copy of this ordinance.

SECTION 4: That if any section, subdivision, or sentence of this ordinance shall
for any reason be held invalid or to be unconstitutional, such finding shall not

affect the validity of the remaining portion of this ordinance.

SECTION 5: That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its adoption,

as provided by law.

ADOPTED this 12" day of December, 2018, pursuant to a roll call vote by the

Board of Trustees of Algonquin Township, McHenry County, Illinois.

BOARD OF TRUSTEES AYE NAY ABSENT
Charles A. Lutzow, Jr. v
Daniel J. Shea v

Rachael Lawrence &
Melissa Victor " /

David Chapman -\,/ |
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McHENRY COUNTY, IL

CERTIFICATION OF TAX LEVY ORDINANCE
‘ DEC 19 2018

TOWNSHIP
SOUNTY CLERK
The undersigned, duly elected, qualified and acting Clerk of Algonquin Township,
McHenry County, Illinois, does hereby certify that the attached hereto is a true and
correct copy of the Tax Levy Ordinance, of said Township for the year 2018, as

adopted this 12" day of December, 2018.

This certification is made and filed pursuant to the requirements of (60 ILCS 1/75-
20) and on behalf of Algonquin Township, McHenry County, Illinois. This

certification must be filed by the last Tuesday in December.

Dated this 12" day of December, 2018
Q -
L/_HI(LM v é‘zLL KA

Town Clerk

i

County Clerk

B



KL 1)
Township of Algonquin MCHENRY COUNTY, IL.

County of McHenry DEC 19 2018

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
TRUTH IN TAXATION TOWN
LEVY

GOUNTY CLERI

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am the presiding officer of Algonquin
Township, and as such presiding officer I certify that the levy ordinance, a copy of
which is attached, was adopted pursuant to, and in all respects in compliance with

the provisions of Section 18-60 through 18-85 of the "Truth in Taxation" law.

Notice and hearing requirements of Section 18-60 through 18-85 for the Truth in

Taxation law are not applicable.

The taxing district's aggregate levy did not exceed a 5% increase over the prior

year's extension. Therefore, a notice and a hearing were not necessary.

This certificate applies to the 2018 levy.

Date: December 12, 2018

0, L.
: X ALl

Presiding Officer
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