DEC 1 9 2018

## TAX LEVY ORDINANCE

## **TOWNSHIP**

GOUNTY CLERK

ORDINANCENO. 2018 1218-B

An ordinance levying taxes for all town purposes for Algonquin Township, McHenry County, Illinois, for the tax year 2018, collectable in 2019.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Trustees of Algonquin Township, McHenry County, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION 1: That the sum of One Million Five Hundred Sixty Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Four Dollars and No/100 (\$1,564,994.00) are hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the Township as that property is assessed and equalized, in order to meet and defray all the necessary expenses and liabilities of the Township as required by statute or voted by the people in accordance with the law, for such purposes as:

Town Fund

General Assistance Fund

for the year 2018.

SECTION 2: That the amount levied for each object and purpose shall be as follows:

TOWN FUND 2018 TAX LEVY		12/12/2018
CLERK	2018 TAX LEVY	<b>2017 TAX LEVY</b>
CLERK-PERSONNEL TOTAL PERSONNEL	\$ 34,950.00	\$ 0.00
CLERK-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES TOTAL CONTRACTUAL	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,750.00
CLERK-COMMODITIES TOTAL COMMODITIES	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00
CLERK-OTHER EXPENSE TOTAL OTHER EXPENSE	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00
TOTAL CLERK	\$ 75,140.00	\$ 4,940.00
RENTAL PROPERTY		
R.P. – CONTRACTUAL SERVICES TOTAL CONTRACTUAL	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
R.P. – CAPITAL OUTLAY TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00
TOTAL RENTAL PROPERTY	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 14,250.00
ADMINISTRATION TOTAL ASSESSOR TOTAL CLERK TOTAL RENTAL PROPERTY TOTAL CONTINGENCIES	\$ 719,404.00 \$ 684,950.00 \$ 75,140.00 \$ 14,250.00 \$ 14,250.00	\$ 782,610.00 \$ 684,950.00 \$ 4,940.00 \$ 14,250.00 \$ 14,250.00
TOWN FUND TOTAL GENERAL ASSISTANCE TOTAL	\$1,507,994.00 \$ 57,000.00	\$1,501,000.00 \$ 57,000.00
2018 TOTAL TOWN FUND LEVY	\$1,564,994.00	\$1,558,000.00

-3-

**ALGONQUIN TOWNSHIP** 

SECTION 3: That the Town Clerk shall make and file with the County Clerk of said County of McHenry, on or before the last Tuesday of December, a duly certified copy of this ordinance.

SECTION 4: That if any section, subdivision, or sentence of this ordinance shall for any reason be held invalid or to be unconstitutional, such finding shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion of this ordinance.

SECTION 5: That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its adoption, as provided by law.

ADOPTED this 12<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2018, pursuant to a roll call vote by the Board of Trustees of Algonquin Township, McHenry County, Illinois.

BOARD OF TRUSTEES	<u>AYE</u>	NAY	ABSENT
Charles A. Lutzow, Jr.			✓
Daniel J. Shea	V		
Rachael Lawrence			1
Melissa Victor	/		
David Chapman			

## CERTIFICATION OF TAX LEVY ORDINANCE

DEC 19 2018

## **TOWNSHIP**

COUNTY CLERK

The undersigned, duly elected, qualified and acting Clerk of Algonquin Township, McHenry County, Illinois, does hereby certify that the attached hereto is a true and correct copy of the Tax Levy Ordinance, of said Township for the year 2018, as adopted this 12<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2018.

This certification is made and filed pursuant to the requirements of (60 ILCS 1/75-20) and on behalf of Algonquin Township, McHenry County, Illinois. This certification must be filed by the last Tuesday in December.

Dated this 12th day of December, 2018

Town Clerk

Filed this gray of December ,2018

County Clerk

Township of Algonquin

MCHENRY COUNTY, IL

County of McHenry

DEC 19 2018

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE TRUTH IN TAXATION TOWN LEVY

**COUNTY CLERK** 

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am the presiding officer of Algonquin Township, and as such presiding officer I certify that the levy ordinance, a copy of which is attached, was adopted pursuant to, and in all respects in compliance with the provisions of Section 18-60 through 18-85 of the "Truth in Taxation" law.

Notice and hearing requirements of Section 18-60 through 18-85 for the Truth in Taxation law are not applicable.

The taxing district's aggregate levy did not exceed a 5% increase over the prior year's extension. Therefore, a notice and a hearing were not necessary.

This certificate applies to the 2018 levy.

Date: December 12, 2018

Presiding Officer